Dual HART Isolator DHI733
DESCRIPTION
The DHI733 combines two fully independent HART transparent isolator
channels in one housing.  Optional 10A rated trip point for monitoring and
alarming is available on channel 2.
The DHI733 can be used in a number of ways:
● Two channel isolation of HART transmitters.
● Series  connect  the  inputs  to  split  the  input  signal  into  two

Page: 1
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Power Supply:
1 = 80-300Vdc / 80 – 280Vac.
2 = 10-60Vdc / 16 – 42Vac
Input Type:
0 = 2-wire
1 = External source
In/Out:
*) 1 = CH1 4-20mA HART transparent in/out.
CH2 4-20mA HART transparent in/out.
Connect inputs in series for HART splitting.
2 = CH1 4-20mA HART transparent in/out
CH2 link selectable output (default 4-20mA) that follows CH1 input.
This provides an extra isolated signal to drive non-HART instrumentation.
Alarm:
0 = Not fitted.
*) 1 = Channel 2 change over 1% hysteresis.
Option:
0 = none.
*) 2 = Customised response time.
CH2 Link Selectable Output Option Only
Select  required  range  using  SW2  on  the  C204
PCB.
X = coding plug inserted
Output Table 2 Selection C204 PCB
Output 1 2 3 4 5
4-20mA X X
0-20mA X
0-5V X X
1-5V X X X
0-10V X X
To change output ranges:
1) Disconnect power to unit.
2) Unscrew right-side cover and withdraw PCB
assembly.
3) Set the coding plugs as required.
4) Reassemble unit and connect power.
5) Adjust “span” and “zero” pots to recalibrate.
6) Change the label information to the new
input/output values.
*) Price Extra..
In the interest of development and improvement, APCS reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in this publication.  APCS will accept no legal liability for any errors,
omissions or amendments.
Analog Process Control Services
A division of NESS PTY LTD
Dual HART Isolator DHI733
Drawing:  DS73301 Issue: 3 2/06/09
Page: 2
DHI733 – X X X X X